Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in e-mail:doclt.psc@kerala.gov.in



Phone: 0495 2371971

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

No. DSS I (1) 117379/2019

Kozhikode, 01.07.2020

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kozhikode– Lab Assistant (Category No. 419/17) in Higher Secondary Education Department in Kozhikode District- Erratum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref: 1. Ranked List No.73/2020/DOD Dated 11.02.2020.

2. Lr. No.DR 3-3/50007/2018-KPSC-Part(1) dated 29/06/2020 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission.

It is hereby notified that the first sentence of 'note 1' in the Notification of the Ranked List No.73/2020/DOD Dated 11.02.2020 published for the post of Lab Assistant (Category No. 419/17) in Higher Secondary Education Department in Kozhikode District, i.e: "The Ranked List shall cease to be in force after one year from the date of finalization of the Ranked List" is corrected as "The Ranked List shall remain in force for a minimum period of one year, subject to the condition that the said list will continue to be in force till the publication of a new list after the expiry of the minimum period of one year or till the expiry of 3 years whichever is earlier"

The Ranked List Notification stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission MOHANAN V DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

Approved for issue

Section Officer